



Contract Agreement (Form PG2 - 6)

THIS AGREEMENT made the 03 day of June 2018 between Dr. Khurshid Zabin HossainTaufique, Director, Urban Development Directorate(UDD), 82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000,(hereinafter called "the Procuring Entity") of the one part and Proprietor of M/S Rimon Enterprise, Name: Md. Shafiqul Islam, Father's Name: Late M. A. Ali Molla, Mother's Name: Late Hazra Begum, NID: 2696352205923, Present and Permanent Address: 284, Elephant Road, New Market, Dhaka (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

WHEREAS the Procuring Entity invited Tenders for certain goods and related services, viz, "Supply of Stationery and Official Accessories of 14 Upazila Project, UDD" with necessary facilities and has accepted a Tender by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and related services in the sum of *Tk.* 778956.644 (Taka SEVEN LAKH SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-SIX POINT SIX FOUR FOUR) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the General Conditions of Contract hereafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents forming the Contract shall be in the following order of precedence,



- (a) the signed Form of Contract Agreement;
- (b) the Notification of Award
- (c) The Tender and the appendices to the Tender
- (d) Conditions of Contract;
- (e) Technical Specifications;
- (f) Price Schedules and Schedule of Requirements and;
- (g) other document, if any
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Procuring Entity to provide the goods and related services and to remedy any defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and related services, the Contract Price may become payable under the provisions of the Contract.



9622260

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of Bangladesh on the day, month and year first written above.

For the Procuring Entity:

03.06.2018 (Dr. Khurshid Zabin Hossain Taufique)

Director Urban Development Directorate (UDD) 82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

For the Supplier:

(Md. Shafiqul Islam)

Proprietor of M/S Rimon Enterprise S/O: Late M. A. Ali Molla

M/O: Late Hazra Begum NID: 2696352205923

Present And Permanent Address: 284, Elephant Road, New Market, Dhaka

Cell: 01911636804

In the presence of

Stadeen Adme (Mr. Shaheen Ahmed)

Senior Planner & Project Director "Preparation of Development Plan for Fourteen Upazilas" Project On behalf of Director, Urban Development Directorate(UDD),

82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

(Md. Tanvir Hasan Rezaul)

Planner &

Project Manager-4, Preparation of Development Plan for Fourteen Upazilas" Project

(Abu Jafar)

S/O: Abdus Samad Shaik M/O: Jakeia Begum

NID: 2695041732571

Present Address: 23/D, Purana Palton Lane, Dhaka

Cell: 01719080532

(Al-Amin)

S/O: Md. Siddique M/O: Zulekha Begum